This certificate is issued to
Schneider Toshiba Inverter Europe S.A.S
Pacy-sur-Eure - FRANCE
for the type of product
ELECTRICAL MOTOR STARTERS
ATS 480, Soft Starter
Requirements:
Bureau Veritas Rules for the Classification of Steel Ships, Offshore Units,

• 50/60 Ηz ±5%
Ambient Temperature: 0-40°C( 40-60°C when derated)
Type Designation Main Supply
(V)
Rated Operational
Current (A)
Note 1
3-Phase Starter rating(AC-53a )
Connected in Line (kW)
230V 400V 500V 690V
ATS480D17Y 208-690 17 4 7.5 9 15
ATS480D22Y 208-690 22 5.5 11 11 18.5
ATS480D32Y 208-690 32 7.5 15 18.5 22
ATS480D38Y 208-690 38 9 18.5 22 30
ATS480D47Y 208-690 47 11 22 30 37
ATS480D62Y 208-690 62 15 30 37 45
ATS480D75Y 208-690 75 18.5 37 45 55
ATS480D88Y 208-690 88 22 45 55 75
ATS480C11Y 208-690 110 30 55 75 90
ATS480C14Y 208-690 140 37 75 90 110
ATS480C17Y 208-690 170 45 90 110 160
ATS480C21Y 208-690 210 55 110 132 200
ATS480C25Y 208-690 250 75 132 160 250
ATS480C32Y 208-690 320 90 160 220 315
ATS480C41Y 208-690 410 110 220 250 400
ATS480C48Y 208-690 480 132 250 315 500
ATS480C59Y 208-690 590 160 315 400 560
ATS480C66Y 208-690 660 - 355 - 630
ATS480C79Y 208-690 790 220 400 500 710
ATS480M10Y 208-690 1000 250 500 630 900
ATS480M12Y 208-690 1200 355 630 800 -
Note 1: Applies for a maximumambient temperature of 40 °C. Above 40 °C to be modified for ship application.
Firmware version for ATS48P: V1.1IE01_B07
2. DOCUMENTS AND DRAWINGS :
- ATS480 Getting Started User Manual, No. NNZ85504 rev 2, dated 31/12/2021
- ATS48 to ATS480 Substitution Manual , No. NNZ85529.01, dated 10/2021.
- ATS480 User Manual, No. NNZ85515, dated 07/2022.
- ATS480 Getting started Anex, No. NNZ86539, dated 12/2021
- ATS480 POWER S2PCBA, No. NNZ5048001, dated 09 Nov 2020.
- ATS480 POWER S3PCBA, No. NNZ5067201, dated 07 Dec 20.
- ATS480 APPLI PCBA, No. NNZ5073201, 07 Oct 20.
- UR E10 Technical Note, rev.02 dated 25/08/2021
- ATS480_TestPlan
- ATLAS-ATS48P, Firmware version file,
- Software Quality plan, No. Qua-01&02, v 0.3, dated 2019-11-08.
Page 2 / 4
Certificate number: 71254/A0 BV
The electronic version is available at: https://www.veristarpm.com/veristarnb/jsp/viewPublicPdfTypec.jsp?id=tcskiibwl5
BV Mod. Ad.E 530 June 2017 This certificate consists of 4 page(s)
3. TEST REPORTS :
- Electrical Power Supply failure, No. ATS480_QTR_21267, dated 2021-06-03, No. ATS480_QTR_21268, dated 2021-06-03,
No. ATS480_QTR_21269, dated 2021-06-03, No. ATS480_QTR_21199, dated 2021-05-20, No. ATS480_QTR_21206, dated
2021-05-20, No. ATS480_QTR_21240, dated 2021-05-20.
- Power Supply Variation Test, No. ATS480_QTR_21243, dated 2021-05-25.
- Vibration Test, No. LE 210043, dated 16 July 2021, No. ATS480_QTR_21156, dated 2021-06-29, No. ATS480_QTR_21155,
dated 2021-06-28, No. LE 210044, dated 16 July 2021, No. LE 210045 dated 16 July 2021, No. ATS480_QTR_21154, dated
2021-06-28,
No. LE210046, dated 16 July 2021, No. ATS480_QTR_21153, dated 2021-06-28, No. ATS480_QTR_21194, dated
2021-09-09,
No. LE210066, dated 20 August 2021, No. P216110, dated 08 September 2021, No. ATS480_QTR_21423, dated 2021-11-17.
- Dry Heat Test, No. ATS480_QTR_21218, dated 2021-05, No. ATS480_QTR_21220, dated 2021-05-20, No.
ATS480_QTR_21222, dated 2021-05-20, No. ATS480_QTR_21224, dated 2021-05-21, No. ATS480_QTR_21244, dated
2021-05-21, No. P213622, dated
10 July 2021.